
From: Kelly Levson  
Sent: Monday, June 6, 2022 9:52 AM 
To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Cc: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; 
Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; Tom Muench 
<tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika 
Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: Motion to waive Enviro Event fees 
Importance: High 
 
I am aware of the motion put forth by Councillor Greg Beros, and I want to express my 
extreme OPPOSITION before the council meeting this week.   
 
As a citizen of the City of Richmond Hill, I request that the money owed by Regional and 
Local Councillor Perrelli be paid to the City of Richmond Hill, and I do not support the 
motion regarding this subject made by Councillor Beros.  
 
Councillor Perrelli made assurances that donations would fully fund the program, and 
he failed to secure the required funding. I do NOT find it acceptable that taxpayer 
dollars should have to cover the costs for his Enviro Event. Councillor Perrelli should 
pay all the money owing from this event out of his funds, not the taxpayers’ pockets. 
 
Regards, 
 
Kelly Levson 
 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Kelly Levson 
23-38 Hunt Avenue 
Richmond Hill, ON  
L4C 0J7 


